

Long Island Comic Stevie GB To Perform In Storytelling Show Featuring True Stories With A Twist

One of Long Island's most popular comedians to appear in Long Island's first local storytelling slam.

SMITHTOWN, NY, UNITED STATES, January 7, 2015 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Award-winning stand-up comic Stevie GB, a regular in the Long Island Comedy Festival and the New York comedy scene, will bring his unique perspective and originality to the line-up of performers in the monthly storytelling show (mostly) TRUE THINGS on Saturday January 24, 2015 at 7 pm, at Performing Arts Studio of New York, 224 E. Main St., Port Jefferson, NY. Tickets are \$10. For reservations call 631-366-4265. Buy tickets online at Brown Paper Tickets.

Stevie GB has performed at The Borgata, Catch a Rising Star, The Paramount, as well as countless other venues with comedy legends like Louie Anderson, Kevin Meaney, Rob Schneider, Kevin Pollak, Bobby Collins and others. His production of "Groucho: A Life In Revue" - about the life of comedy legeng Groucho Marx - was featured on the cover of Newsday Section 2 and received rave reviews across Long Island. He won the award for Best Actor at the 2012 Luminaries for his role in the short film Suffocating in Suburbia, and is a popular emcee and speaker for a wide



Long Island Comic Stevie GB

range of events and fund-raisers.

(mostly) TRUE THINGS show features 4 storytellers sharing an 8-minute story, without notes, and one of those stories will be absolutely true. The other 3 might be entirely fabricated or a true narrative peppered with little white lies. After the stories the audience can question the storytellers, then vote for the nothing-but-the-truth teller. Winners get a prize. The show is hosted by a writer/performer Jude Treder-Wolff and produced by Lifestage, Inc.

Jude Treder-Wolff Lifestage, Inc 6313664265 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist

you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2015 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.